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Location:

Handler Name:

Handler ID:

User Selection Criteria

Report Description

This report lists all corrective action data for all facilities that meet the selection criteria. Events not linked to authorities and areas -- considered
"orphan" events or "one parent" events -- are displayed on this report. Areas and authorities not linked to events "orphans" are also displayed. Related
permitting process unit information is included in the report.

Version: 5.0

Report Information

Name: 
Developed by: 
Deployed: 
Last Updated: 
Contact:
Tables Used:

Libraries: 

compca.rdf
EPA Headquarters, Office of Resource Conservation and Recovery
December 2008
August 2009
rcrainfo.help@epa.gov
hbasic, hreport_univ5, aevent4, aarea4, aauthority4, aln_area_event4, aln_event_authority4, lu_authority, lu_ca_event, lu_state,
aln_area_unit4, punit4, punit_detail4, hid_groups
none

County:

Not ChosenGroup of IDs:

Results
Data meeting the criteria you selected follows.
Total Pages: 1Total Handlers:

Authority:

Entire Facility Only: No

State District:

Event Code:

Event Agency: Not Chosen

Show Orphans: Yes

Event Date: From: To:

Include Notes: Yes

Show Universe: Yes
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Indicates that the facility is a Large Quantity Generator (LQG), Small Quantity Generator (SQG), Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
Generator (CEG), or not a generator (N). 
Indicates that the facility Transports waste subject to RCRA regulations. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is a Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility subject to any type of enforcement. It then specifies the type of facility
(L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment)
Indicates that the facility has Institutional Controls / Engineering Controls in place. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in the respective universe).
Indicates that the facility has controls in place for Environmental Indicators.
  HE - Human Exposures ('+' indicates the exposure exists and is under control; '-' indicates the 
          exposure exists and is not under control; 'N' indicates the exposure does not exist)
  GW - Groundwater Release ('+' indicates the exposure exists and is under control; '-' indicates 
            the exposure exists and is not under control; 'N' indicates the exposure does not exist)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Permitting/Closure/Post-Closure Progress universe. It then specifies the type of facility 
   (L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Permit Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility 
   (L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Closure Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility 
   (L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Post-Closure Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility 
   (L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Permit Renewals Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility 
   (L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment)
Indicates that the facility is part of the GPRA Permit universe. ('+' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Permit Baseline and meeting the
goal; '-' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Permit Baseline and not meeting the goal; 'N' indicates that the facility is not on the GPRA
Permit Baseline)
Indicates that the facility is part of the GPRA Renewals universe. ('+' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Renewals Baseline and
meeting the goal; '-' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Renewals Baseline and not meeting the goal; 'N' indicates that the facility is
not on the GPRA Renewals Baseline)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Subject to Corrective Action universe. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is a Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility Potentially Subject to Corrective Action Under 3004(u)/(v). ('Y' indicates
that the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is a Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility Subject to Corrective Action Under Discretionary Authorities. ('Y'
indicates that the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is a Non-Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility where Corrective Action has been imposed. ('Y' indicates that the
facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is part of the Corrective Action Workload universe. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is part of the GPRA Corrective Action universe ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).

Generator

Transporter
Operating TSDF

IC / EC in Place
EI Indicator (HE/GW)

Perm Prgrs

PermWrkld

Clos Wrkld

Pclos Wrkld

Renewals Wrkld

GPRA Permit

GPRA Renewals

Subj CA
Subj CA TSD 3004

Subj CA TSD Discr

Subj CA Non-TSD

CA Wrkld
GPRA CA 2020
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Seq.Event Code

Area Name:

CA750YE - RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS
DATE
CA725YE - HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF
THIS DATE
CA191 - RFI DRAFT REPORT COMMENTS

CA150 - RFI WORKPLAN APPROVED

CA075HI - CA PRIORITIZATION-HIGH CA PRIORITY
CA725IN - HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-MORE INFORMATION NEEDED
CA750IN - RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-MORE INFORMATION NEEDED
CA110 - RFI WORKPLAN RECEIVED

CA110 - RFI WORKPLAN RECEIVED

CA140 - RFI WORKPLAN NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY ISSUED
CA110 - RFI WORKPLAN RECEIVED

CA110 - RFI WORKPLAN RECEIVED

CA100 - RFI IMPOSITION

CA070YE - DETERMINATION OF NEED FOR A RFI-RFI IS NECESSARY
CA225IN - STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FURTHER INVESTIGATION NECESSARY
CA050RF - RFA COMPLETED-ASSESSMENT WAS A RFA

1

1

1

2

1
1
1
4

3

1
2

1

1

1
1
1

Notes: RFI Units 11 & 13

Notes: RFI Units 1-10

Notes: REVISED SUBMISSION.  

Notes: REVISED SUBMISSION.  PER NOD 1/25/95, UNITS 11/13

Notes: REVISED SUBMISSION.  

Notes: ORIGINAL SUBMISSION.  

Notes: UIC PERMIT WDW 129

Notes: SITE WIDE - 13 SWMUS (MAIN)

Agency Actual Date

UIC 12/06/1993

A - RCRA 3004(u) or equivalent

O - OPERATING PERMIT
CA Authority Suborg. Effective Date

State

State

State

State

EPA
State
State
State

State

State
State

State

State

State
State
State

11/05/2007

08/03/2007

12/31/2001

12/31/2001

09/11/1998
09/01/1998
09/01/1998
07/31/1998

03/24/1995

01/25/1995
12/15/1994

04/05/1994

12/06/1993

03/25/1993
03/25/1993
03/25/1993

12/06/1993
Issue DateResp. Agy

State

-----Operating TSDF:

-----Perm Wrkld:
-----Clos Wrkld:

-----Pclos Wrkld:
NSubj CA TSD 3004:
NSubj CA TSD Discr:

YSubj CA Non-TSD: YGPRA CA 2020:
NTransporter:LQGGenerator:

NSubj CA:-----Perm Prgrs:
YCA Wrkld:

ASARCO LLC
7901 N STATE HIGHWAY 136, AMARILLO, TX 79108

Non-Notifier:State District:TXActivity Location: YActive:YExtract:

PO BOX 30200, AMARILLO, TX 79120-0200
Location:
Mailing:

County Name / Code: POTTER / TX375

+ / +EI Indicator (HE / GW):

TXD087491973
Region 06

-----Renewals Wrkld:

N / NIC/EC In Place:

NGPRA Permit:
NGPRA Renewals:

Schedule Date

Citation

Resp. Person

TXCR
TXCR
TXCR

TXJC

TXJC
TXJC

TXJC

TXUIC

TXCP

Seq: 1 Releases: GW: SW: Soil: Air:Y Entire Facility: YENTIRE FACILITY Regulated Unit:Acres: 3000
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* End of Report *

ASARCO LLC - continued TXD087491973

Seq.

Seq.

Event Code

Event Code

Area Name:

Area Name:

CA614 - STABLIZATION MEASURS WORK PLAN APPROVED

CA191 - RFI DRAFT REPORT COMMENTS

CA190 - RFI REPORT RECEIVED

CA190 - RFI REPORT RECEIVED

CA150 - RFI WORKPLAN APPROVED

CA110 - RFI WORKPLAN RECEIVED

CA100 - RFI IMPOSITION

1

2

2

1

1

3

1

Notes: 1: sitewide

Notes: 10: RFI UNITS 1-10

Notes: REVISED SUBMISSION.  

Notes: ORIGINAL SUBMISSION.  

Notes: UNITS 11, 13

Notes: REVISED SUBMISSION.  PER NOD 1/25/95, UNITS 11/13

Notes: UIC PERMIT WDW 129

Agency

Agency

Actual Date

Actual Date

UIC

UIC

12/06/1993

12/06/1993

A - RCRA 3004(u) or equivalent

A - RCRA 3004(u) or equivalent

O - OPERATING PERMIT

O - OPERATING PERMIT

CA Authority

CA Authority

Suborg.

Suborg.

Effective Date

Effective Date

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

10/24/2005

01/14/2004

03/05/1998

12/01/1995

09/05/1995

03/24/1995

12/06/1993

12/06/1993

12/06/1993

Issue Date

Issue Date

Resp. Agy

Resp. Agy

State

State

Schedule Date

Schedule Date

Citation

Citation

Resp. Person

Resp. Person

TXDWH

TXDWH

TXDWH

TXJC

TXUIC

Seq:

Seq:

3

2

Releases:

Releases:

GW:

GW:

SW:

SW:

Soil:

Soil:

Air:

Air:

   Y

Y

Entire Facility:

Entire Facility:

N

N

AREAS ADDRESSED AFTER 9/1/2002

RET BASIN

Regulated Unit:

Regulated Unit:

 Acres:

Acres:
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